OCT 28 2004 10:47 AM FR FROSS ZELNICK	
TRADEMARK	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ev. 03/01) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pt	ease record the attached original documents or copy hereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies): SEAN PUFFY COMBS Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Name: CHRISTIAN CASEY LLC Address: 1710 Broadway New York, New York 10019 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other New York limited liability company
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 - ;
X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date:June 30, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional Numbers attac	Trademark Registration No.(s). 2778092, 2409545, 2466699 hed?Yes_XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
D. C. I. Dalman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00
Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	8. Deposit account number:
Tel: (212) 813-5900 • Fax: (212) 813-5901	23-0825 Attorney docket: CCAS-0418370
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 10124104
Total number of pages comprising	cover sheet:
F(24/2002)	FZLZ File No.: CCAS USA TT-04/18370 LEA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0208

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SEAN PUFFY COMBS, a citizen of the United States of America located and doing business at c/o Bad Boy Entertainment, Inc., 1440 Broadway, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

	REGISTRATION NO.
TRADEMARK	REGISTER
SEAN JOHN	2,778,092
SEAN JOHN (Stylized)	2,409,545
SEAN JOHN	2,466,699
SEAN JOHN	

WHEREAS, CHRISTIAN CASEY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of New York located and doing business at 1710 Broadway, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

SEAN PUFFY COMBS

Date of Signature: June 30, 2004

I/DSulfivan/CCAS/040618-0418370-CCAS-assignment S. Combados

TOTAL P.02